Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Termination of probation of Mr Rhythm Gupta, Class-IV (MTS), Indira

Gandhi Government Dental College Jammu.

Reference: Letter No. IGGDCJ/Estt/NG.877 dated 31.01.2023 from Principal, Indira

Gandhi Government Dental College Jammu.

Government Order No: 413-JK (HME) of 2023

Dated: | 7 -05-2023

In exercise of the powers conferred under Rule 21(1) of the J&K Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956, the probation of Mr Rhythm Gupta, Class-IV (MTS) presently posted at Indira Gandhi Government Dental College Jammu is, hereby, terminated and he is discharged from the service w.e.f. 12.01.2023 (A.N) on his own request.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-(Bhupinder Kumar), IAS

Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department

No. ME-NG/254/2023-02

Dated:- 1 - .05.2023

Copy to the

- 1. Principal Secretary, to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums J&K.
- 4. Principal, Indira Gandhi Government Dental College Jammu
- 5. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.
- 6. Concerned official.
- 7. I/C Website H&ME Department.
- 8. Government order file/ Stock file.

(Pamposh Ganju)

Under Secretary to the Government

Mealth & Medial Education Department